THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT (THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM:NAGALAND:MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH) KOHIMA BENCH

NOTIFICATION

Dated Kohima, the 🛩 th April, 2018

NO.HC(K)34/2014/CAL/Estt/ <u>433</u> / ::: Pursuant to the Resolution adopted in the Full Court Meeting dated 03.04.2018, it is hereby notified that the Kohima Bench of the Gauhati High Court will function on 21.04.2018 (3rd Saturday) as a Court Working day in lieu of the loss of one Court working day on 27.02.2018.

(MRS. Y. LONGKUMER)

Registrar Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench.

Memo No.HC(K)34/2045/CAL/Estt/ <u>433 4446</u> / ::: Dated Kohima, the 09th April, 2018 Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information.
- 2. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice L.S. Jamir, Portfolio Judge for kind information of his Lordship.
- 3. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Serto, Portfolio Judge for kind information of his Lordship.
- 4. The Senior Additional Advocate General, Nagaland, Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench, Kohima.
- 5. The Assistant Solicitor General of India, Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench, Kohima.
- 6. The President, Dimapur Bar Association, C/o The District & Sessions Judge, Dimapur.
- 7. The President, High Court Bar Association, Kohima.
- 8. The Joint Registrar, Kohima Bench.
- 9. The Deputy Registrar (Admn & Protocol)/Judl, Kohima Bench.
- 10. The Assistant Registrar (Admn & Protocol)/Judl, Kohima Bench.
- 11. The Librarian-Cum-Research Officer, Kohima Bench.
- 12. All Private Secretaries, Kohima Bench.
- 13. The Administrative Officer, Bench/Filing/Establishment, Kohima Bench for information to all concerned.
- 14. The Systems Officer/Programmer, Kohima Bench with request to upload the Notification in the website of Kohima Bench.
- 15. The Court Officer, Kohima Bench.
- 16. The Accounts Section, Kohima Bench.
- 17. The Notice Board.

(MRS. Y. LONGKUMER) Registrar Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench.